PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dalton Chemical Laboratories Inc.	04/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6441513 Canada Inc.
Street Address:	The Stiller Centre - 700 Collip Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 213
City:	London - Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6G 4X8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12013079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: raderp@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun LLC
Address Line 1: 8210 South Park Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIM.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Breen Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment Dalton to 6441513#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Dalton to 6441513#page2.tif

, 00[.]0t

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0288

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I(WE), **DALTON CHEMICAL LABORATORIES INC.** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), whose complete address is **349 Wildcat Rd.**, **Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3J 2S3**, owned inventions entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER

as fully set forth in International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2008/000045 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/013,079 both filed on January 11, 2008 and claiming priority from U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/884,489 and 60/884,504, both filed on January 11, 2007; and,

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER

as fully set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/884,503 filed on January 11, 2007;

AND WHEREAS 6441513 CANADA INC. (operating as DDP THERAPEUTICS) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having a place of business at The Stiller Centre, 700 Collip Circle, Suite 213, London, Ontario, Canada, N6G 4X8, was desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions by virtue of a Contract Services Agreement dated September 1, 2005;

NOW THEREFORE I(WE) hereby confirm that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I(WE) did, prior to January 11, 2008, assign to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all patent applications thereto, including any and all divisional, continuation and/or re-issue applications derived from the said patent applications, and any patents which may be granted thereon, in the United States, Canada and throughout the world, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and I(WE) hereby authorise and request the duly constituted authorities throughout the world, to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0289 EXECUTED at Toes , Ontario, Canada, this <u>95</u> day of April, 2008.

DALTON CHEMICAL LABORATORIES INC.

Per:

Peter Peros, President I have authority to bind the corporation.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

BEFORE ME this $\underline{\it 25}$ day of April, 2008, personally appeared **Peter Pekos** who is known to me and acknowledged that he signed the above Assignment on behalf of Dalton Chemical Laboratories Inc. of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0290